502558138 11/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2603823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNARDUS FRANCISCUS MARIA WANDERS	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCULENTIS HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	KOLLERGANG 9	
City:	EERBEEK	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-6961	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14001934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (609)924-3036

 Phone:
 6099248555

Email: cpmazza@pbnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PORZIO, BROMBERG & NEWMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 29 THANET ROAD, SUITE 201
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5744-171US (90321)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE DUNN MCKAY
Signature:	/Diane Dunn McKay/
Date:	11/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2588768-Assignment#page1.tif source=2588768-Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031546 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

Wanders, Bernardus Franciscus Maria

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Villa Bertha 12

NL-6986 AH Angerlo

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Ophthalmic lens having Enhanced optical blending zone

for which I/we have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on August 28, 2013 (Serial No. 14/001,934)
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters
 Patent on
 and
 respectively; and

national phase of international application PCT/NL2012/050115 WHEREAS, Oculentis Holding B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is:

Kollergang 9

NL-6961 LZ Eerbeek

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, L/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that L/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said essignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissurable to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borney the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 031546 FRAME: 0790

P6030475PCT/US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

(Wanders, Bernardus Franciscus Maria) (Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 21 October 2013

PATENT REEL: 031546 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 11/05/2013